NXP USA Inc. - FS32K142URT0VLHT Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
What is "Embedded - Microcontrollers"?
"Embedded - Microcontrollers" refer to small, integrated
circuits designed to perform specific tasks within larger
systems. These microcontrollers are essentially compact
computers on a single chip, containing a processor core,
memory, and programmable input/output peripherals.

• Updated figure: S32K1xx product series comparison
• Added note in section Selecting orderable part number
• Updated figure: Ordering information
• In table: Absolute maximum ratings :
• Added footnote to IINJPAD_DC
• Updated min and max value of IINJPAD_DC
• Updated description, max and min values for IINJSUM
• Updated VIN_TRANSIENT
• In table: Voltage and current operating requirements :
• Renamed VSUP_OFF
• Updated max value of VDD_OFF
• Removed VINA and VIN
• Added VREFH and VREFL
• Updated footnote "Typical conditions assumes VDD = VDDA = VREFH = 5
V ...
• Removed INJSUM_AF
• Updated footnotes in table Table 4
• Updated section Power mode transition operating behaviors
• In table: Power consumption
• Added footnote "With PMC_REGSC[CLKBIASDIS] ... "
• Updated conditions for VLPR
• Removed Idd/MHz for S32K144
• Updated numbers for S32K142 and S32K148
• Removed use case footnotes
• In section Modes configuration :
• Replaced table "Modes configuration" with spreadsheet attachment:
'S32K1xx_Power_Modes _Master_configuration_sheet'
• In table: DC electrical specifications at 3.3 V Range :
• Added footnotes to Vih Input Buffer High Voltage and Vih Input Buffer
Low Voltage
• Added footnote to High drive port pins
• In table: DC electrical specifications at 5.0 V Range :
Table continues on the next page...
9
Pinouts
S32K1xx Data Sheet, Rev. 8, 06/2018
NXP Semiconductors 75
Table 43. Revision History (continued)
Rev. No. Date Substantial Changes
• Fixed the typo in RSW1
• In LPSPI electrical specifications :
• Updated tLead and tLag
• Added footnote in Figure: LPSPI slave mode timing (CPHA = 0) and
Figure: LPSPI slave mode timing (CPHA = 1)
• In Thermal characteristics :
• Updated the name of table: Thermal characteristics for 32-pin QFN
and 48/64/100/144/176-pin LQFP package
• Deleted specs for RθJC for 32 QFN package
• Added 'RθJCBottom'
8 18 June 2018 • In attachement 'S32K1xx_Power_Modes _Configuration':
• Updated VLPR peripherals disabled and Peripherals Enabled use case
#1, using 4 Mhz for System clock, 2 Mhz for bus clock, and 1Mhz for
flash.
• Removed S32K116 from Notes
• In figure: S32K1xx product series comparison :
• Added note 'Availability of peripherals depends on the pin
availability ...'
• Updated 'Ambient Operation Temperature' row
• Updated 'System RAM (including FlexRAM and MTB)' row for
S32K144, S32K146, and S32K148
• In Ordering information :
• Updated figure for 'Y: Optional feature'
• Updated footnote 3
• In Power and ground pins :